Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0016-2020 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC- HEALING TRANSITIONS FOR MEN www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This 10.42 acre site zoned OX-3-PK CU and OX-7 is located on the property of

Dix Park, north of Lake Wheeler Road and in the northeast corner of the
intersection of Lake Wheeler Road and Goode Street (private access easement).
The site address is 1251 Goode Street.

REQUEST: This is a revision to a previously approved plan -The original approval was an
expansion of an existing Special Care Facility which is on site in conjunction with
an Emergency Shelter Type A. The expansion consists of an 18,410 square foot
expansion of the existing Special Care Facilty, a new 6,204 square foot
accessory (storage) building, and associated infrastructure.

The revision includes removal of construction of future improvements including the
removal of the driveway connection to Lake Wheeler Road, and removal of future
buildings , future parking lots, and future stormwater control measures..

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: SPR-0046-2021: DSLC - Site Permitting Review/Major [Signature Set]

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated January 13, 2021 by Healing
Transitions International, Inc. (Formerly The Healing Place of Wake
County).

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. For ease of reference -- correct the City Manager Information Under the Owner block of the cover
sheet

Stormwater

2. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

3. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

4. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).
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5. Coordinate with Raleigh Parks and Recreation to resolve location of stormwater infrastructure at
proposed park entrance.

6. Provide agreement with Duke Power to grade in easement in it's current location, or show that there
will be land no disturbance in the power easement.

Urban Forestry
7. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree

conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

M RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.
The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering
1. An Access deed of easement is no longer required for this development plan.
Stormwater
2. While the City will not require conveyance infrastructure to be shown in dedicated easements due to
property ownership, any Stormwater Control Measure shall be shown on all plats as Private
Drainage Easements per UDO Section 9.2 based upon 1/11/21 email from Blair Hinkle.
Urban Forestry
3. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree

conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes 1.05 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. A fee-in-lieu for Lake Wheeler improvements along the length of frontage shall be paid to the City of
Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

2. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

Stormwater
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Administrative

3. While the City will not require conveyance infrastructure to be shown in dedicated easements due to
property ownership, any Stormwater Control Measure shall be shown on all plats as Private
Drainage Easements per UDO Section 9.2 based upon 1/11/21 email from Blair Hinkle.

4. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

5. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

6. A tree impact permit will be issued for the removal and protection of trees on city property. At tree
fence inspection, additional city trees may require removal or protection at the discretion of the
Urban Forestry Inspector.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Stormwater
1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

2. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: June 11, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.
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| hereby certify this administrative decision.

signed: _ L sz Bailpsy 7z les Date:  02/12/2021

Dev%meﬁervices Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SALL BE

— I\ ACOORAGE W T GTY 07 RALEI A TR STAE
OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND SPECFICATIONS.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL

(1-800-632-4949) LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILTIES PRIOR
70 BEGINNING GONSTRUCTION.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR GONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.
4. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A

G T o SURVEY TITLED "TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY FOR THE HEALING
R o g G PLACE OF WAKE COUNTY" BY WITHERS & RAVENEL DATED

= - - - 8/17/13 AND A SURVEY TITLED "RECOMBINATION AND
e e s ACCESS EASEMENT MAP FOR THE CITY OF RALEIGH” DATED
1/29/19 BY WITHERSRAVENEL.
L —— ° 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ADA. STANDARDS.

Se—— | VICINITY MAP  1"=1000"

ication to Approved Site Plan Application

e e AL el

| —— SITE_DATA SUMMARY
|
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e —— Ao o oy o maLEH ”
e sooress: vast aogoe ey 2
; o 1703133287 £
e JURISDICTION: CITY DF RALEICH e
ZONING: OX-3-PK—-CU / OX-7 <
OvERLAYS: N/A w ¥ 5
& =
FRONTAGE. TYPE: PARKWAY g > B
©
CURRENT LEASE AREA: 453,966 SF. / 10.42 AC. g " 3
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£ 8 7 == © 5eRpes
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7 / / RIVER BASIN: NevsE z v
i = A 3 EMERGENCY SHELTER “TYPE A" @
= o i 2 4 CURRENT USE: AND SPECIAL CARE FACILTY 2
nw(m!:l:. Eur:‘s::‘v) £ . EMERGENCY SHELTER “TYPE A™ .
T - PROPOSED USE: AND SPECIAL CARE FACILTY o F
5= A EXISTING BULDING AREA 41,098 SF
ey — g \\\\\\\\\}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ SN PROPOSED BUILDING AREA:
" ~~ - ¢ o -
: i \\\\\}\\\\\\ Y N\ 3 pHASE 1 24614 57
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Q \\\ ; EXSTNG MPERVOUS: 80.122 SF (2.05 AC) (19.6%)
dey FINAL IPERVOUS 169,463 5 (365 AC) (35.17)
PARKING SUMMARY:

BASIS OF DETERNINATION (TYPE A SHELTE

1 SPACE PER 8 BEDS

).
ALL PERMTS MUST BE AVALABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURNG CONSTRUCTION.

1.0

L
[
‘ =iy — BASIS OF DETERMINATION (SPECIAL CARE FACILITY): 1 SPACE PER 2 EMPLOYEES wn
| - R B4SIS OF DETERMNATION (WAREHOUSE): [ —— =
- Va1 1| EXSTNG / PROPOSED TYPE A SHELTER 165 BED / & = 21 SPAGES o
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~ 0Coyo
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»
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" W i— o< OO0
ot Ay I| H EXISTNG  PM PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING) 33 TRPS WX -
= EHi PN g0765 67 0843 Lo =
o DG 2 BTN 1e=d PROPOSED AM PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING) 33 TRIPS ET DYz
o R Epslee E N s s L<cx
ZONING CONDITIONS Lot - i S L TR A ] PROPOSED PM PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING) 48 TRIPS
CASE 7-103-99 % i e
LAKE WHEELER ROAD, NORTHWEST SIDE AND GOODE STREET, EAST SIDE, BENG A
PORTION OF WAKE COUNTY FIN 0793.15 64 4677. APPROXATELY 4.5 ACRES REZONED T0
THOROUGHFARE. DISTRICT CONDITIONAL USE. ANALYSIS OF SPECIAL CARE FACILITY USE
conDmons: (08/28/as) STANDARDS (SECTION 6.2.3.D) DRAWINGS INDEX: DATE:
PA 1.0 COVER SHEET 25 FEB 2020
1. THE STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT THE POST-DEVELOPMENT DISCHARGE IS RELEASED o. NO SPECIAL CARE FACILTY CAN BE LOCATED WITHIN 1,700 FEET PA 10 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITIGN PLAN REVISED:
AT A RATE (CFS) EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN THE RATE EXPECTED IF THE SITE WERE ZONED RESIDENTIAL—4 OF ANOTHER SPECIAL CARE FAGILTY (DETERMINED BY A PA 2.0  SITE AND STAKING PLAN
FOR THE TWO AND TEN YEAR FREQUENCY STORMS. THS GUDELINE SHOULD BE MET FOR TWO AND TEN YEAR STRAIGHT LINE FROM PROPERTY LINE TO PROPERTY LINE). PA 30 CRADING PLAN /10 war 2020
FREQUENCY  STORMS. COMPLIANT CITY/COUNTY IMAPS OOES NOT SHOW 4 SPEGAL
2. THE USES WILL BE UMITED TO THE USES ALLOWED IN THE OFFICE AND INSTITUTION=1 DISTRICT AND TO THE CARE FACILITY WITHIN 1,200" OF THIS PROPERTY. PA 3.1 STORMWATER CONTROL MEASURE PLAN A\10 aUG 2020
USES DEFINED IN SECTION 10-2045(8)(2) EXGEPT SHOPPING CENTERS AND SHOPPING AREAS (CONDITIONAL 5. I0 PERUIT A SPECIAL CARE. FACIUTY N A RESIDENTIL PA 32  ADA ACCESS PLAN
USES N THOROUGHFARE DISTRICT). AN EMERGENCY SHELTER IS ONLY ALLOWED IN THE FACILITY WHEN THE COMPLIANT: THE ZONING OF THIS PROPERTY IS OFFICE NIXED PA 4.0  UTIUTY PLAN A1z oan 2021
PRNARY FUNCTION 1S FOR A DETOKFICATION UNIT AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE RECOVERY PROGRAM. USE. (NOT A RESDENTIAL DISTRICT). PA 4.1  FIRE ACCESS PLAN
3. THE STE LGHTING SHALL B DIRECTIONAL AND B DESIGNED SO THAT NO DIECT VIEW OF THE LIGHT SOURCE o N A RESIDENTAL DISTRC. PA 50 LANDSCAPE PLAN /\1s wax 2021
WILL BE SEEN FROM THE NEIGUBORING PROPERTIES OR RIGHT_OF—WAY, OAK STREET TREES T0 BE PROVIED COMFLINT: T ZONNG GF 15 PROPERTY 5 OFCE MIeD PA 51 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN
AT A MINMUM OF 50 FEET SPACING ALONG GOODE STREET AND THAT ANY HVAC ROOF TOP UNITS WILL BE o USE (NOT A RESIDENTAL DISTRCT). @ T THE SPECIAL GARE A ol EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A\27 wax 2021
SCREENED. FACILTY WAY BE PARKED OR STORED ON THE PREMISES OR A 302 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
RESDETAL ST
COMPLANT: ONLY ONE VEHICLE S USED IN CORNECTION WTH
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED) NOTES: THE SPECIAL CARE_FACILITY. ALL OTHER VEMICLES ARE USED IN
CONNECTION WITH THE EMENGENCY SHELTER TYPE A. NORTH a
T PROR TO ANY WORK TWAT WPACTS THE RIGHT_OF—WAY, CLOSING OR DETOURING OF ANY STREET, LANE, £| PRELIMINARY
OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES.  PLEASE [ONNER: DEVELOPER: &
ORECT AN GUESTIONA 0 ARNTOEAYSE R SORALEGNG 0OV, N or raLeion VELOPER:  ToNS NERATOL NG | smE PLANS
2. THE CITY OF RALEIGH REQUIRES AN APPROVED RIGHT-OF—WAY PERMIT FOR WORK ON ANY PUBLIC STREET RESPONSES TO Z—103-99 ZONING CONDITIONS AT RUFFIN L HALL, OITY MANAGER NG AN, - A
OR_SIDEWALK AND NCDOT ROAD WITHIN RALEIGH'S JURISDICTION, 222 W ST, 2nd FLOOR 1251 GOODE STREE g
3. A PERMT REQUEST WITH A TCPED M LU BE'SUBMITTED T0 RGHT-OF~WAY SERVICES THROUGH THE RALEIGH, NC 27601 12571 So00E STReET g
OHTeATOH RERT AN DEELGRNENT RO | THE FoST DEVELOPUENT DISCRARGE RATE O THE WO AYD TEN YEAR_ FREQUBNCY. STORUS 145 GEEN LMTED To (£S5 THAT FroNE: (@19) 880-3070 FAOIE, (919) 5385800 £XT—110 COVER SHEET i cover
4. PRIOR 10 THE § WORK, THE_ CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE THE RATE DXPECTED IF THE SITE WERE, ZONED R4, THE COMPARISON BETWEEN THE R4 AND POST DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF RATE fitrte i AR 2
ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, IS SHOWN ON THE GRADING PLAN, PA 3.0. g SHEET
AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED. 2. THE PROPOSED USES (WHICH ARE ALSD THE EXISTING USES) WERE ALLOWED AS CONDITIONAL USES IN THE O&i—1 ZONING Lt = > El
5. ALL TCPED PLANS SHALL COMOPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REQUREMENTS AND STANDARDS, D R R o B e, B TG WAS RESOheD AN, DOELOPes UNaER Mo CumvEt Uror SCALE: 1 =100 s
INCLUDING BU NOT UMITED TO: DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, AN EWERGENCY SHELTER TYFE A IS ALLOWED AS A SPECIAL USE WHICH REQUIRES APPROVAL BY THE contacT: (ORANNG SCALED FOR 24538 INGH PLOTS) g Job
+ MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD) OARD. OF ADJUSTNENT AND A SFECIAL CARE. FACILITY 1S ALLOWED AS A'LMITED USE WITH STANDARDS ASSOCIATED WITH THE &L HTRM
+ PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG); SPECIFIC_USE. WE ARE NOT PROPOSIN EXPAND THE EMERGENCY SHELTER TYPE A, THEREFORE WE DO NOT NEED BOARD OF ED _SCONFIENZA, P.E. 100 200 300 400 2
© AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT (ADA) REQUREMENTS; ADAUSTUENT APPROVAL FOR THE EVERGENCY SHELTER TYPE A THE USE STANDARD ASSOCIATED WITH A SPECIAL GARE TACLITY THE SITE GROLR, PLLC - ] i
« RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSOM); ARE ADDRESSED SEPARATELY ON THIS SHEET (COVER SHEET) OF THE PLANS. 1111 OBERLN ROAD 2 DWg NO
5. ALL PUBLIC SDEWALKS WUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY MPARED AND/OR 3. SITE LIGHTNG 15 SPECIFED AS HAVNG FULL CUTOFF FXTURES TO ENSURE THAT NO DIRECT VIEN OF THE LIGHT SOURCE WILL BE RALEGH, NC 27605 :
PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING AND ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION FRO) /BORING PROPERTIES (PA 4.0; UTILITY AND SITE LIGHTING PLAN). OAK TREES MEETING THIS SPACING ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PHONE: (919) B35-4787 g
SHALL 6E REQURED 10 G COMPLANT WITH HE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACGESSIBILTY GUIDELIES REQUIREVENT WERE PLANTED ALONG GOODE STREET DURING THE INTIAL DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY IN 2000, THESE TREES 1T OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECITICATIONS FAX; (319) 8392255 NOT _FOR_CONSTRUCTION]
(PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL ARE SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN (PA 5.0). THERE ARE NO EXISTING ROOF TOP HVAC UNIS ON THE EXISTING BULDINGS EMAL: ed@the sitegroup.net o)
DEVISED (MUTCD). AND THERE ARE NO ROOF TOP HVAG UNITS ARE PROPOSED ON THIS PROJECT.
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SURVEY NOTES:
BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FRON A SURVEY

THS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED N THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AS
SHOWN ON THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY NANAGEMENT AGENCY FLOOD
INSURANGE RATE MAP NO. 37201703004, PANEL 1703 EFFECTIVE DATE
MAY 2, 2006. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WTHIN FLOOD ZONE X.

LAKE WHEELER ROAD RIGHT OF WAY TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY
MOCRE, GARDNER AND ASSOCIATES, ING._ENTITLED "PROPERTY SURVEY
FOR DOROTHEA DIX_ HOSPITAL, AND DATED MARCH 1954.

DASHED PARKING AREAS BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS.

LEGEND

== PROPERTY BOUNDARY

—— — = —  EX INTEROR/ADJ LOT UNE

—— ——  EX EASEMENTS
——EXSS —  EX SAN SEWER UNE
——EXWL ——  EX WATER LINE
A EX TREE UNE

—om o= EX STORM DRAN LINE

X To BE REMOVED

LINE #]__BEARING _|DISTANCE]
7 77714” E| 104.45
L2 057" E£| 74.85
L5 5722 E|_70.44
L4 '5925” E| 1651
L5 23" E|_71.02
16 22'29” W[ 102.19
L7 571758 £] 103.72°
L8 30'47" E| 93.07
L9 "48°21” W] 79.95”
L10 21" W[ 39.01"
Li1 25°04” W| 118.76"
L2 5752" W|_11.45
L13 |5 504821 W| 5484
L14 |5 4916'12" W[ 60.02°
L5 |5 865558" £] 60.05

[CURVE #[RADIUS[ARC LEN] CHORD BRG. | CHORD LE
[ C1__[550007 399.61" [N 794517 W| 390.8:
C2 _|609.99° 445.69° [N 1938'16° W| 4358
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ASR-0016-2020
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
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REVISED:
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A1z oan 2021
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

NOT_FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Conylght (©) 2021 The Sts Graup, PLLC. AL RIGHTS RESERVED
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SITE DATA SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAND OWNER!
SITE ADDRESS:
PN:
JURISDICTION:
ZONING:
OVERLAYS:
FRONTAGE TYPE:
CURRENT LEASE. AREA:
PROPOSED LEASE AREA:
TREE CONSERVATION AREA REQUIRED:
TREE CONSERVATION AREA PROVIDED.
AMENTY AREA PROVIDED:
WATERSHED:
RVER BASN:
CURRENT USE:
PROPOSED USE:
EXISTING BULDING AREA:
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA:
PHASE 1
FUTURE:
TOTAL PROPOSED:
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS:
PROPOSED NEW INPERVIOUS:
FINAL IMPERVIOUS:
PARKING SUMNARY:
BASIS OF DETERMINATION (TYPE A SHELTER):

BASIS OF DETERMINATION (SPECIAL CARE FACILITY):

BASIS OF DETERMINATION (WAREHOUSE):
EXISTING / PROPOSED TYPE A SHELTER:
PROPOSED SPEGIAL GARE FAGILITY:
PROPOSED WAREHOUSE:

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

EXISTING PARKING:

PROPOSED PARKING

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:

ACCESSIBLE SPACES:

TRIP GENERATION
EXISTNG AM PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING)
EXSTNG  PM PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING)
PROPOSED AN PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING)
PROPOSED PM PEAK (ARRIVING + LEAVING)

HEALING TRANSITIONS
CITY OF RALEIGH

1251 GOODE STREET
RALEIGH, NC
1703-13-3297

GITY OF RALEIGH
Qx-3-PK-CUI / X7
/A

PARKWAY

453966 SF. / 10.42 AC.
453,866 SF. / 10.42 AC.
45,307 SF. (10.0%)
45,845 SF. (10.05%)
45,432 SF. (10.00%)
WALNUT GREEK

NEUSE

EMERGENCY SHELTER ™TYPE A"
AND SPECWL GARE FACILITY
EMERGENCY SHELTER “TYPE A
AND SPECIAL CARE FACILTY
41,088 SF

24614 SF
80

5,672 F

89,122 SF (205 AC) (19.6%)
18938 SF (0.43 AQ) (4.2%)
108,060 SF (2.48 AC) (23.8%)

1 SPACE PER 8 BEDS
1 SPACE PER 2 EMPLOYEES

1 SPACE PER 3,000 SF

166 BED / B = 21 SPACES

25 EMPLOYEES / 2 = 13 SPACES
6,204 SF / 3,000 = 3 SPACES
37 SPACES

40 spaces

82 SPACES

131 sPACES

s

23 RIS
33 TIPS
33 TIPS
48 TS
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SITE PLANS FOR:

HEALING TRANSITIONS FOR MEN

ASR-0016-2020
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

1251 GOODE STREET

DATE:
17 FEB 2020

REVISED
/10 auG 2020
A1 nov 2020
A1z o 2021
/A8 war 2021
[\27 waY 2021

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 50

(DRANNG SCALED. FOR 24x38 NGH PLOTS)
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LETTER OF PERMISSION FROM DUKE
ENERGY REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK
IN DUKE ENERGY EASEMENT

GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES

1. LIGHT POLES MUST BE LOCATED 10’ AWAY FROM UNDERSTORY TREES, 20"

FROM GANOPY TYPE TREES.

2. SELECTED FIXTURES HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS
AVAILABILITY LIST. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT GUT SHEET AND SHOP
DRAWINGS T0 OVINER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.

3. NAXIMUM POLE HEIGHT SHALL BE 25'. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULL
CUTOFF TYPE 50 THAT NO DIRECT VIEW OF THE LIGHT SOURCE WILL BE SEEN
FROM THE NEICHEORING PROPERTIES OR RIGHT—OF—WAY.

4. CONCRETE POLE BASES ARE ACCEPTAHLE PROVIDED THAT THE 25' FIXTURE
MOUNTING HEIGHT 15 NANTAINED.

LIGHTING LEGEND LEGEND

~03 DASTNG LIGHTS == PROPERTY BOUNDARY

52 25' 205 T4 LED LIGHT

EX. INTERIOR/ADJ LOT UNE
< 12" CANDLE TOP YARD LIGHT X EASEMENTS

= PROPOSED ROW

—— — = —  PROPOSED LOT LNE
PROPOSED METAL FENCE
PROPOSED EDGE OF BMP

PROPOSED TCA. AREA

LA

——EXW. —  EX. WATER LNE
——ExSs — X SEWER UNE
W PROPOSED WATER LINE

PROPOSED SEWER LINE

EX. PHONE LINE

[Tominaize 5o
Symbo

EX. UNDERGROUND POWER LINE

NORTH

UTILITY AND

SITE LIGHTING PLAN

/
/

3.

5

5

7

8
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UTILITY NOTES

ALL NATERALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN
STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
UTLITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

@) A DISTANCE OF 100'SHALL BE MAINTANED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY PRVATE OR PUBLIC
WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER.
IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNGT BE ACHIEVED, FERROLS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE
SPECIFED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE NINMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT
BE LESS THAN 25'FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL.

b) WHEN INSTALUNG WATER &/OR SEWER MANS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILMES SHALL
BE 10- IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE NANTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION
ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WTH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAN AT
LEAST 18"ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & NUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILTES DIRECTOR.
AL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FRON OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER

©) WHERE 1T IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEFARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES
OVER A WATERMAN, DI MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10'ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING
MUST BE SPECIIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.

4)5.0' NINMUM_HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER
FACIUTIES, UNLESS DIP MATERAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER.

) MANTAIN 18" MIN. VERTIGAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORN DRAN CROSSINGS: MAINTAN
24" UIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANTARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS.

WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE
HAVING & MIN. GLEARANCE (PER CORFUD DETALLS W—41 & S—42).

1) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILTIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILTIES WITH 18" MIN
VERTIGAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR
PROFILE BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR T0 GONSTRUGTION.

SHALL MANTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVCE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES &
BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE
PREGEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC LTILTIES DEPARTMENT.
3.0'MNINUN COVER IS REGUIRED ON ALL WATER NANS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0'NINMUM COVER IS
REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE NANS.
IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILTY TO ABANDON OR RENOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT
BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC
UTLITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INGLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR
EASENENT PER CORPUD HANDEOOK PROCEDURE
INSTALL %' COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2X2 WATERUINE EASEMENT
IMMEDIATELY  ADJAGENT.
INSTALL 4'PVC_SEWER SERVICES ® 1.0% MINIMUN GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT
UINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING HO PSi; BACKWATER
VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANTARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0'ABOVE
THE NEXT UPSTREAN MANHOLE.
ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTANED FROM NCDWO, USACE &/OR
FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLODFLAIN MPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) FRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

PLLC.

SITE GROUP
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

+(Max)

ALL MATERIALS AND NETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH
AND THE STATE OF NORTH CARDLINA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CIVIL ENGINEERS
THE SITE GROUP,

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (B11) LOCATE ALL EXISTNG UTILTIES PRIOR TO

BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING UTILTIES AND NOTFY THE ENGINEER
OF ANY DISCREPANCEES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CODRDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE ELECTRIC, GAS AND TELEPHONE SERVICE WITH THE
APPROPRIATE UTILTY COMPANY PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUITS
S REQUIRED FOR THESE UTILITES UNDER PAVED AREAS.

THS PLAN IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND REPRESENTS THE APPROXINATE LOCATION OF UTILITIES UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ACTUAL AND PROPOSED LOCATION OF
UNLITES TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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HEALING TRANSITIONS

PRELIMINARY SITE PLANS FOR:
1251 GOODE STREET
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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1251 GOODE STREET
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AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS
DETOX / DINING / SHELTER BUILDING
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